www.testinterest.com Your Global Test & Measurement Resource and Marketplace



EXFO SM MM Fiber Optic Test System With FOT-910 Power Meter & FOT-910 Light Source & FLS-235B Pocket Pal Fault Locator:

EXFO FOT-910 Fiber Optic Power Meter:

* Calibrated Wavelengths: Multimode 850nm and 1300nm / Singlemode 1310nm and 1550nm - With FC Connector.

EXFO FOT-910 Fiber Optic Light Source:

*Calibrated Wavelengths: Singlemode 1310nm and 1550nm

FLS-235B Pocket Pal Fault Locator:

Features:

- * Bright red laser at 635 or 670 nm
- * Pulsed and continuous operation
- * 80 hours of operation in flashing mode (typical)
- * Standard AA alkaline batteries
- * Rugged and weatherproof
- * FC, ST, or SC connector
- * Compliant with Bellcore TR-NWT-001319 optical power requirements.

www.testinterest.com Your Global Test & Measurement Resource and Marketplace

Easy to use:

The Pocket Pal is the easiest way to identify fibers from end to end and polished connector end faces. Its red laser shines through mos jacketed fibers to help you pinpoint breaks, bends, faulty connectors, splices, and other causes of signal loss. It has a reach of up to 5 I convenient FLS-235B locates faults visually by creating a bright red glow at the exact location of the fault on singlemode or multimode

Easy on your budget:

Priced to accommodate the tightest budgets, the FLS-235B Pocket Pal is a truly affordable way to locate faults in OTDR dead zones. It effectiveness justifies purchasing one for just about every fiber technician.

Specifications:

- * Operation: CW/1 Hz
- * Wavelength (nm): 635 ±10
- * Emitter type: laser
- * Power output (typical) (mW): 0.80
- * Distance range: 5 km / 3 mi.

Included With Pocket Pal:

- * EXFO FLS-235B Visual Fault Locator
- * Soft Case
- * Users Manual

INCLUDED:

- * EXFO Fiber Optic Power Meter FOT-910 (850 1300 1310 & 1550nm)
- * Option : FasTesT
- * EXFO Fiber Optic Light Source FOT-910 (1310 & 1550nm)
- * (1) Interchangable FC Connector for the FOT-910 Power Meter
- * (2) Singlemode FC FC Fiber Patch Cables
- * FLS-235B Pocket Pal Fault Locator
- * Hard Copy Manual for FLS-235B
- * (1) FC FC Fiber Connector
- * Case for the FLS-235B
- * (1) AC Adapter